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HRES 1155
Commending the progress made by anti-tuberculosis programs.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Mar 10, 2010
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (May 12, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/1155 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (33 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Mar 10, 2010

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Mar 10, 2010

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Mar 10, 2010

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Mar 10, 2010

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Mar 10, 2010

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Mar 10, 2010

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Mar 10, 2010

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Mar 10, 2010

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Mar 10, 2010

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Mar 10, 2010

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Mar 10, 2010

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Mar 10, 2010

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Mar 11, 2010

Rep. McMahon, Michael E. [D-NY-13] D · NY Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Mar 12, 2010

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Mar 12, 2010

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Mar 17, 2010

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH May 6, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Mar 10, 2010

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Mar 10, 2010
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 SRES 454 Related bill Mar 15, 2010: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations. (text of measure as introduced: CR
S1529)

111 HRES 1140 Related bill Mar 4, 2010: Referred to House Energy and Commerce

Summary  (as of May 12, 2010) 

Supports the goals of World TB Day to raise awareness about tuberculosis.

Commends the progress made by U.S.-led anti-tuberculosis programs.

Reaffirms the commitment of the House of Representatives to global tuberculosis control through the Lantos-Hyde U.S.

Leadership Against HIV/AIDS, Tuberculosis and Malaria Act of 2008.

Actions Timeline

May 12, 2010: Mr. Engel moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended.
May 12, 2010: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H3420-3421)
May 12, 2010: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 1155.
May 12, 2010: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended
Agreed to by voice vote.(text: CR H3420-3421)
May 12, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended Agreed to by voice vote. (text:
CR H3420-3421)
May 12, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Mar 10, 2010: Introduced in House
Mar 10, 2010: Referred to House Foreign Affairs
Mar 10, 2010: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on Energy and
Commerce, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Mar 10, 2010: Referred to House Energy and Commerce
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